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Keele University School of Medicine 
Undergraduate Term & Assessment Dates, 2017-18 
 
YEAR 1 
 
Teaching Weeks: 30 
Vacation Weeks: 7 
 
Teaching:   Monday 25th September 2017 - Friday 15th December 2017 (12 weeks, includes induction) 
Vacation Period:  Saturday 16th December 2017 – Sunday 7th January 2018 (3 weeks) (includes bank holidays)  
Assessment Period:  Monday 8th January 2018 – Friday 12th January 2018 (1 week) 
Teaching:   Monday 15th January 2018 - Thursday 29th March 2018 (11 weeks) 
Vacation Period:  Friday 30th March 2018 – Sunday 29th April 2018 (4 weeks) (bank holidays, 30th March & 2nd April) 
Teaching:   Monday 30th April 2018 - Friday 25th May 2018 (4 weeks) (bank holiday, 7th May) 
Assessment Period:  Tuesday 29th May 2018 – Friday 8th June 2018 (2 weeks) (bank holiday, 28th May) 
End of Academic Year:  Friday 8th June 2018 
Resit Assessment Period: Weeks commencing Monday 30th July & Monday 6th August 2018* 
 
YEAR 2 
 
Teaching Weeks: 30 
Vacation Weeks: 7 
 
Teaching:   Monday 25th September 2017 – Friday 15th December 2017 (12 weeks, includes induction) 
Vacation Period:  Saturday 16th December 2017 – Monday 1st January 2018 (2 weeks) (includes bank holidays) 
Teaching:   Tuesday 2nd January 2018 – Friday 5th January 2018 (1 week) 
Assessment Period:  Monday 8th January 2018 – Friday 12th January 2018 (1 week) 
Vacation Period:  Saturday 13th January 2018 – Sunday 21st January 2018 (1 week) 
Teaching:   Monday 22nd January 2018 – Friday 16th March 2018 (8 weeks) 
Vacation Period:  Saturday 17th March 2018 – Sunday 15th April 2018 (4 weeks) (bank holidays, 30th March & 2nd April) 
Teaching:   Monday 16th April 2018 – Friday 25th May 2018 (6 weeks) (bank holiday, 7th May) 
Assessment Period:  Tuesday 29th May 2018 – Friday 8th June 2018 (2 weeks) (bank holiday, 28th May) 
End of Academic Year:  Friday 8th June 2018 
Resit Assessment Period: Weeks commencing Monday 30th July & Monday 6th August 2018* 
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YEAR 3 
 
Teaching Weeks: 40 Weeks, 1 Day 
Vacation Weeks: 5  
 
Teaching:   Friday 15th September 2017 – Friday 15th December 2017 (13 weeks, 1 day, includes induction) 
Vacation Period:  Saturday 16th December 2017 – Monday 1st January 2018 (2 weeks) (includes bank holidays) 
Teaching:   Tuesday 2nd January 2018 – Friday 5th January 2018 (1 week) 
Assessment Period:  Monday 8th January 2018 – Friday 12th January 2018 (1 week) 
Teaching:   Monday 15th January 2018 – Thursday 29th March 2018 (11 weeks) 
Vacation Period:  Friday 30th March 2018 – Sunday 8th April 2018 (1 week) (bank holidays, 30th March & 2nd April) 
Assessment Period:  Monday 9th April 2018 – Friday 13th April 2018 (1 week) 
Vacation Period:  Saturday 14th April 2018 – Sunday 29th April 2018 (2 weeks) 
Assessment Period:  Monday 30th April 2018 – Friday 4th May 2018 (1 week) 
Teaching:   Tuesday 8th May 2018 – Friday 27th July 2018 (SSC/CCS Blocks) (12 weeks) (bank holidays, 7th May & 28th May) 
End of Academic Year:  Friday 27th July 2018 
Resit Assessment Period: Weeks commencing Monday 30th July & Monday 6th August 2018* 
 
 
YEAR 4 
 
Teaching Weeks: 43 weeks, 2 Days 
Vacation Weeks: 4 
 
Teaching:   Thursday 24th August 2017 – Friday 15th December 2017 (16 weeks, 2 days, includes induction) (bank holiday, 28th August) 
Vacation Period:  Saturday 16th December 2017 – Monday 1st January 2018 (2 weeks) (includes bank holidays) 
Teaching:   Tuesday 2nd January 2018 – Friday 23rd March 2018 (12 weeks) 
Vacation Period:  Saturday 24th March 2018 – Sunday 8th April 2018 (2 weeks) (bank holidays, 30th March & 2nd April) 
Teaching:   Monday 9th April 2018- Friday 15th June 2018 (10 weeks) (bank holidays, 7th May & 28th May) 
Assessment Period:  Monday 18th June 2018 – Friday 22nd June 2018 (1 week) 
Teaching:   Monday 25th June 2018 – Friday 20th July 2018 (SSC Block) (4 weeks) 
End of Academic Year:  Friday 20th July 2018 
Resit Assessment Period: Weeks commencing Monday 30th July & Monday 6th August 2018* 
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YEAR 5 
 
Teaching Weeks: 41 Weeks*, 1 Day 
Vacation Weeks: 4 
 
Teaching:   Friday 25th August 2017 – Friday 15th December 2017 (16 weeks, 1 day, includes induction) (bank holiday, 28th August) 
Vacation Period:  Saturday 16th December 2017 – Monday 1st January 2018 (2 weeks) (includes bank holidays) 
Teaching:   Tuesday 2nd January 2018 – Friday 6th April 2018 (14 weeks) (bank holidays, 30th March & 2nd April) 
Vacation Period:  Saturday 7th April 2018 – Sunday 15th April 2018 (1 week) 
Assessment Period:  Monday 16th April 2018 – Friday 20th April 2018 (1 week) 
Vacation Period:  Saturday 21st April 2018 – Sunday 29th April 2018 (1 week) (Exam Board will take place this week) 
Teaching:   Monday 30th April 2018 – Friday 22nd June 2018 (8 weeks) (Elective Period) (bank holidays, 7th May & 28th May) 
Resit Assessment Period: Week commencing Monday 25th June 2018 (1 week) (includes Resit Exam Board)* 
Teaching:   Monday 2nd July 2018 – Friday 6th July 2018 (1 week) (Preparation for Practice Week) 
End of Academic Year:  Friday 6th July 2018 
Graduation Week:  Tuesday 10th – Friday 13th July 2018 
 
 
Please note, the actual Graduation Date has not yet been confirmed by the University.  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
ALL STUDENTS, PLEASE NOTE: 
 
*Resit Assessment Periods: compulsory for Resit students only 
 
Other than the 8 week, Year 5 Elective Period (which will remain fixed) the School and University reserve the right to change the dates should it be 
necessary. 


